

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	0965	5-15	Version:	1	Name:	2399 Richmond Road Easement	Release		
Туре:	Reso	olution			Status:	Approved			
File created:	7/27/	/2015			In control:	Urban County Council			
On agenda:	8/27/	/2015			Final action:	8/27/2015			
Enactment date:	8/27/	/2015			Enactment #:	R-514-2015			
Title:	A Resolution authorizing the Mayor, on behalf of the Urban County Government, to execute a Release of Easement, releasing a utility easement on the property located at 2399 Richmond Rd. [Div. of Water Quality, Martin]								
Sponsors:									
Indexes:									
Code sections:									
Attachments:	1. Blue Sheet Memo, 2. Release of Easement, 3. Map of Area, 4. 1305_001, 5. DEED 7756, 6. DEED 7752, 7. DEED 7757, 8. DEED 7753, 9. DEED 7754, 10. DEED 7755, 11. 7776 -DEED, 12. 7777 - DEED, 13. 7778 - DEED, 14. 7779 DEED, 15. 7780 DEED, 16. 7781 -DEED, 17. 7775 - DEED -								
Date	Ver.	Action By			Acti	on	Result		
8/27/2015	1	Urban Cou	unty Coun	cil	App	proved	Pass		
8/13/2015	1	Urban Cou	unty Coun	cil	Red	ceived First Reading			
8/11/2015	1	Urban Cou Session	unty Coun	cil Wo	ork App	proved and Referred to Docket	Pass		

A Resolution authorizing the Mayor, on behalf of the Urban County Government, to execute a Release of Easement, releasing a utility easement on the property located at 2399 Richmond Rd. [Div. of Water Quality, Martin]

Authorization to execute a release of easement, releasing a utility easement at 2399 Richmond Road. The easement is no longer used or needed and may be released back to the individual property owner. No utilities were ever installed in the easement. All other utility companies have reviewed and released their interest in the easement. There is no budgetary impact. (L0965-15) (Martin/Holmes)

Budgetary Implications: NO

Advance Document Review:

Law: No

Risk Management: No

Fully Budgeted [select]: N/A

Account Number:

This Fiscal Year Impact: \$0.00

File #: 0965-15, Version: 1												
Annual Impact:	\$0.00											
Project:												
Activity:												
Budget Reference:												
Current Balance:												
BE IT RESOLVE	D BY	THE	COUNCIL	OF	THE	LEXINGTON-FAY	ETTE	URBAN	COUNTY			
GOVERNMENT:												

Section 1 - That the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government, be and hereby is authorized to execute the Release of Easement, which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, releasing a utility easement on the property located at 2399 Richmond Road.

Section 2 - That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its passage.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL:

MAYOR

ATTEST:

CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL